E-7266241 JSD-NGJ0GEN/65/2023-ADM-Jal Shakti Department

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K, Srinagar

Workshop on "Methodology adopted for fixation of water rates and physical and financial aspects of Major and Medium Irrigation Project in India. Subject:

Reference: D.O No. T-98/5/2023-ISO dated 14.08.2023 from Secretary Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India.

Government Order No: 201 JK (JSD) of 2023

Dated: 22-08.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers of Jal Shakti Department to New Delhi to attend the workshop regarding "Methodology adopted for fixation of water rates and physical and financial aspects of Major and Medium Irrigation Project in India" scheduled to be held on 24 August, 2023 at main Auditorium, Scope Convention Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi:-

No.	Name of the Engineer	Designation	Mobile No.
	S/Sh.		
1.	Sukhpal Singh, JKAS	Secretary WRRA, J&K	9419135969
		Assistant Executive	9419501122
2.	Javid Ahmad Kurpal	Engineer	9906304228
3	Jaskaran Singh	Assistant Engineer	

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra)IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Jal Shakti Department

Dated: 22.08.2023

No: E-7266241

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Secretary, WRRA, J&K.
- 5. Chief Engineer I&FC, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti
- 8. PA to Secretary in Jal Shakti Department for information of the Secretary.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.cs).
- 10. In charge website.

(Rehmatuallah)

Under Secretary to the Government,